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1st 9-Weeks Ends: 10/9, 
41 days; 42 days secondary

2nd 9-Weeks Ends: 12/19, 41 days
3rd 9-Weeks Ends: 3/12, 45 days

4th 9-Weeks Ends: 
5/22, 42.5 days

BOE Approved 2.24.2025

**Middle Schools: The 2025-2026 music festivals
will be hosted by DMS and DNMS. No students for

these two schools only: DMS (Instrumental), February
25, 2026; DNMS (Vocal), March 4, 2026.

DHS Only: November 5, 2025, PreACT - 9th Grade &
WorkKeys - 11th Grade; 10th & 12th, No School.

February 24, 2026: ACT - 11th Grade; 9th, 10th &
12th, No School.**
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Derby Public Schools is an equal opportunity employer and shall not discriminate in its employment practices and policies with respect to hiring, compensation, terms, conditions, or privileges of employment because of an individual's race, color, national origin, religion, sex, age, disability, or genetic information. Inquiries regarding
compliance may be directed to the Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources, 1550 E. Walnut Grove Rd., Derby, KS 67037, (316) 788-8415. This position has been designated to coordinate compliance with non-discrimination requirements contained in Title VI and Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Title IX of the Education
Amendments of 1972, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, and The Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. See Board Policies GAAA and GAAB for more information.

Every student, every day, preparing for the future.

2025-2026 
Staff Calendar

Back to 
School Nights

Elementary: 
Aug. 11, 4 - 7PM

Middle Schools: 
Aug. 7 , 4 - 7PM
High School: 
Aug. 6, 4 - 7PM

 All scheduled Monday’s 
shown in BOLD will be
a one hour late start. 
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* * * *

4 ................. Independence Day, Admin Offices Closed

5 ................. Teacher Work Time (Flex Day)
6 ................. School Admin Mtg Time/District Admin Inservice
7 ................. District Admin Inservice
8 ................. Teacher Work Time (Flex Day)
11 ............... Inservice/Teacher Work Time
12 ............... 6th/9th First Day of School and New Secondary 
                        Students, Elementary Work Day
13 ............... First Day of School 

1 ................. Labor Day, Admin Offices Closed

10 ............... Teacher Workday Day, No Students
16 ............... Grades 6-12 Conferences - Evening, 3.5 Hours
21 ............... All Grades Conferences - Evening, 3.5 Hours
23 ............... Grades EC-5 Conferences - Day and Evening, 10.5 Hours
23 ............... Grades 6-12 Conferences - Day Only, 7 Hours
24 ............... No School

10 ............... District Admin Inservice, No School
11 ............... Veterans Day, No School, Admin Offices Closed
24 - 28 ....... Fall Break, Admin Offices Closed Nov. 26-28

22 ............... Teacher Workday Day; School Not In Session
23-Jan 2. ...  Winter Break
24-26 ......... Administrative Offices Closed

1-2 ............. Administrative Offices Closed
5 ................. District Admin Inservice, No School
19................ MLK Jr. Day, No School, Admin Offices Closed

5 ................. Grades 6-12 Conferences - Evening, 3.5 Hours
10 ............... All Grades Conferences - Evening, 3.5 Hours
12 ............... Grades EC-5 Conferences - Day and Evening, 10.5 Hours
12 ............... Grades 6-12 Conferences - Day Only, 7 Hours
13 ............... No School
16 ............... Presidents’ Day, No School, Admin Offices Closed
  
13 ............... No School/No Students, Teacher Workday 1/2 Day
16-20 ......... Spring Break, Admin Offices Closed March 19-20

24 ............... District Admin Inservice, No School
27................ No School

17 ............... Graduation, Time TBD
21 ................Last Day for Early Childhood
22 ............... Last Day of School PreK-11; Dismiss 1/2 Day
25 ............... Memorial Day, Admin Offices Closed
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First Day for 6th, 9th and New Secondary Students, Elementary Work Day 

First Day for Students 

Last Day for Students; Grade Reporting Period Ends; 

Early Release (Dismiss 1/2 Day)  

Admin Meeting Time, Inservice, or Teacher Work Time (School Not in Session)

 Possible Make-up Days if Needed                      

Conferences (School Not in Session)
 

EC-5 Conferences - Evening, School in Session

6 - 12 Conferences - Evening, School in Session
 
Administrative Offices Closed 

School/Work Not in Session
 

)

(_)

(    )

(    )

(    ) (    ) (    )

(    ) (    ) (    )
(    )

(   ) (   )

(  )(   )

)

)

))

))

(    )

(    )
(    )

(   )

(    )



7:25AM
7:40AM

11:00AM
3:05PM

7:45AM
8:00AM

11:20AM
3:25PM

7:45AM
8:00AM

11:20AM
3:25PM

Breakfast 
Building opens 
School day starts
1/2 day
School day ends 

Breakfast 
Building opens 
School day starts 
1/2 day
School day ends 

7:50AM
8:02AM
8:10AM

11:35AM
3:25PM

7:50AM
8:02AM
8:10AM

11:35AM
3:25PM

Breakfast will be served one hour later than time below on late start days.

EL PASO ELEMENTARY

COOPER ELEMENTARY

OAKLAWN ELEMENTARY

DERBY HILLS ELEMENTARY

SWANEY ELEMENTARY

PARK HILL ELEMENTARY

TANGLEWOOD ELEMENTARY

 STONE CREEK ELEMENTARY

DERBY HIGH SCHOOL

WINETEER ELEMENTARY

DERBY MIDDLE SCHOOL

DERBY NORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL

2025-2026 School Schedule Start and End Times
Derby Public Schools

Building opens/Breakfast
School day starts 
1/2 day
School day ends 

Building opens/Breakfast
School day starts 
1/2 day
School day ends 

7:40AM
7:55AM

11:15AM
3:20PM

Building opens/Breakfast
School day starts 
1/2 day
School day ends 

7:40AM
7:55AM

11:15AM
3:20PM

Building opens/Breakfast
School day starts 
1/2 day
School day ends 

7:40AM
7:55AM

11:15AM
3:20PM

Building opens/Breakfast
School day starts 
1/2 day
School day ends 

7:40AM
7:55AM

11:15AM
3:20PM

Building opens/Breakfast
School day starts 
1/2 day
School day ends 

7:25AM
7:40AM

11:00AM
3:05PM

Building opens/Breakfast
School day starts 
1/2 day
School day ends 

7:50AM
8:05AM

11:25AM
3:30PM

Building opens/Breakfast
School day starts 
1/2 day
School day ends 

Building opens/Breakfast
School day starts 
1/2 day
School day ends 

7:15AM
7:55AM

11:20AM
3:10PM

Building opens/Breakfast
School day starts 
1/2 day
School day ends 


